

Nimbus Foods Industries Ltd.

Plot No. B-13/14, Phase-II, G.I.D.C. Industrial Area,

Naroda, Ahmedabad-382330.

Ph.: 079-22813445-46, 079-22814023 E-mail: nimbusfoods@gmail.com

CIN: L30006GJ1995PLC025631

Ref. No.:

Date:

29/04/2017

To,
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

7

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

With reference to the above subject, we would like to inform you that we have received intimation from Mr. Vishnu G. Sharma under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and therefore we are hereby enclosing disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For, NIMBUS FOODS INDUSTRIESLIMITED

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As Above

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

8.1	70V	TATION TO A STATE OF			
Name of the Target Company (TC)		Nimbus Foods Industries Limited			
	ame(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Vishnu Govindram Sharma			
	oncert (PAC) with the acquirer				
Whether the acquirer belongs to		Yes			
Pr	omoter/Promoter group				
Na	ame(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited			
sh	ares of TC are Listed				
De	etails of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
В	efore the acquisition/disposal under				
ÇC	nsideration, holding of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	2654900	3.63	N.A	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance				
	(pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/				
	others)	N. T.	Nil	N	
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity			th (in common to	
	shares	10000	Nil	N	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
	TC (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	NI	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	2654900	3.63	N.A	
De	tails of acquisition/sale				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	25000	0.03	2	
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by			diameter and the second	
	shares	N	Nil	N 1990	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other			The state of the s	
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
	TC (specify holding in each category)				
	acquired/sold	Nil	Nil	Nil	
		* ****	* ***		

d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by				
	the acquirer.	Nil	Nil	Nil	
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	25000	0.03	Nil	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:					
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	2679900	3.66	N.A	
- b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil	
c)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
	TC (specify holding in each category) after				
	acquisition	Nil	Nil	Nil ,	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	2679900	3.66	Nil	
Mc	de of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market /				
off	-market / public issue / rights issue	Inter-se transfer			
/pr	eferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or					
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of		29/04/2017			
sh	ares, whichever is applicable				
Eq	uity share capital / total voting capital of the	Rs. 73061080/- consisting of 73061080 equity			
TC	before the said acquisition/sale	shares of Rs. 1/- each			
Eq	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the Rs. 73061080/- consisting of 73061080 equity				
TO	TC after the said acquisition/sale shares of Rs. 1/- each				
To	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC N.A				
aft	after the said acquisition/sale				
					-

Note:

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Date: 29/04/2017

Place: Indore

Signature of acquirer